

PRIVACY POLICY

This privacy policy explains what personal information is collected, storage and how it is used by Action Calisthenics and Calisthenics ACT for the administration of the sport of calisthenics and in accordance with the objectives of Action Calisthenics and Calisthenics ACT.

- 1. Action Calisthenics only collects information contained within the registration form. This includes name, date of birth, address, calisthenics participation, parent/guardian and medical details. If this information (e.g. date of birth) is not provided to Action Calisthenics, the participant may not be permitted to participate in calisthenics conducted by Calisthenics ACT or the Australian Calisthenic Federation (ACF).
- Action Calisthenics stores personal information contained within the registration form on a secure platform which can only be accessed by the Action Calisthenics webmaster. The Action Calisthenics executive and team managers are provided access to a file containing participant's information for the management of communication and club fees.
- 3. Action Calisthenics will register information contained in the registration form into the Calisthenics ACT database (currently Revolutionise) for the administration of the sport of calisthenics at state and national levels and in accordance with the insurance requirements of Calisthenics ACT and ACF.
- Action Calisthenics, Calisthenics ACT and ACF may from time to time use personal information (e.g. email address) to communicate information pertaining to programs and promotions.
- 5. Photographs and video footage may be taken during training, competitions and club events. The respective parent or guardian will have consented to photographs and/or video footage in the registration form. The context of the photographs or video footage will be directly related to participation in calisthenics and will be used for official purposes only. Any photographs or video footage will be taken in the presence of more than one official of Action Calisthenics and/or Calisthenics ACT.
- 6. Photographs and video footage are stored on secure platforms requiring approval from the Action executive and team managers to access by the Action Committee.
- 7. Where consent has been given to use photographs and/or video footage, Action Calisthenics, Calisthenics ACT and ACF may each use photographs and/or video footage for training (including but not limited to adjudicators, coaches, skills examiners and competition administrators) and promotional purposes.

- 8. Action Calisthenics, Calisthenics ACT and ACF each may use a participant or member's image, likeness and performance, at any time to promote the sport of calisthenics, Action Calisthenics, Calisthenics ACT and the ACF by any form of media. Nothing in this paragraph grants any rights of ownership in the choreography of a performance in the State Association or ACF.
- 9. Action Calisthenics and/or Calisthenics ACT may publish the results of competitions on any form of media.
- 10. Action Calisthenics is committed to safeguarding participants privacy and welfare in the sport of calisthenics.